

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13026 OF 2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in LPA No. 88/2003
of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. NAZIM SHAMEEM

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With Appln. for exemption from filing O.t. of annexure P-19 and urging
addl. facts on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Shweta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of indisposition of Advocate-on-Record for
the petitioner, put up after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

ASSTT. REGISTRAR